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W [Mo|Cr |Co|Ni|Fe |Nb|Pt|Zr|Ti {Cu|Au|Ag| Al |Zn |Mg|Cd|Sn |Pb|In

In 1.06{0.730.70 {0.68 |0.59 |0.64 |0.67 {0.79|0.70 [0.60 |0.67 |0.67 |0.82 [0.90 | 1.17 [ 1.52|0.74 [0.81 |0.93 | 1.46

Pb 0.4110.65|0.530.55/0.60 10.540.51 |0.58 {0.76 |0.88 |0.64 |0.61 [0.73 |0.68 [0.70 |0.53 |0.66 | 0.84 [0.90

Sn 0.43/0.61{0.52/0.51 |0.55 |0.55 |0.55|0.72|0.55|0.56 |0.53 |0.54 |0.62 |0.60 [0.63 [0.52 |0.67 | 0.74

Cd 0.4410.58 |0.58|0.52|0.47{0.520.56 {0.59 |0.50 | 0.55 {0.49 |0.49 |0.55 |0.48 |0.58 |0.55|0.79

Mg 0.580.5110.5210.54 /0.520.51 |0.49 [0.51 |0.57 |0.55 {0.55|0.53 |0.550.550.49 |0.60

Zn 0.510.53{0.55|0.47 |0.56 |0.550.58 |0.64 |0.44 0.56 {0.56 |0.47 |0.58 [0.58 |0.75

Al 0.5610.50/0.45|0.430.52]0.54|0.50|0.62 |0.52 {0.54 |0.53|0.54 |0.57 |0.57

Ag 0.47)0.46{0.450.40 |0.46 |0.49 | 0.52 |0.58 |0.45 [0.54 {0.48 |0.53 |0.50

Au 0.4610.42)0.50 0.4210.54 {0.47 |0.50 |0.50 |0.46 {0.52 |0.54 {0.49

Cu 0.4110.480.460.44|0.4910.5010.49 {0.59 |0.51 |0.47 |0.55

T; 0.560.4410.5410.41{0.510.49{0.51 {0.66 |0.57 |0.55

Zr 0.47{0.44{0.43|0.40/0.440.52|0.56 {0.52|0.63

Pt 0.57|0.59(0.530.54|0.640.51 {0.57|0.55

Nb 0.46 10.47 10.54 {0.42 {0.47 {0.46 | 0.46

Fe 0.47(0.4610.480.41 0.47|0.51

Ni  [0.45/0.50|0.59|0.43]0.56

Co 0.4810.4010.410.56

Cr 0.49(0.44 10.46

Mo 0.51]0.44

w 0.51
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X, B—EHRERRMEEBE AR, I EEBERRAN AR, Mk 56
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HHH N iR & 3IEM BOCrMo 43| 10Gr11Ni20Ti3

]

WIHAK v,

) 135 250 350 140 330 150 250 350 140 350
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